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Tuesday 17th September 2019 
Dear Parents, 
 

Harvest Service – new date 
Due to a funeral taking place, we have re-scheduled our Harvest Service to Thursday 17th October instead 
of Thursday 10th. We are preparing some wonderful harvest hymns and music to share with you. Each class 
will perform something special such as a song, prayer, story or poem. We will be asking for food donations 
for Burgess Hill Food Community Food Bank nearer the time. 
 

Diary Dates 

 
Kind regards, 

 
Scott Reece, Headteacher 

Thursday 26th September Individual School Photographs (AM) 

Tuesday 15th October 9:15am ‘6 weeks in’ Meeting for Reception parents 

Thursday 17th October 9am Harvest Service in Church – all year groups and everyone welcome! 

Monday 21st October  Curriculum Week – more details to follow 

Monday 28th October Half-term break 

Monday 4th November  School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 5th November Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Autumn Term 

Tuesday 12th November Parent consultations 5pm – 7:30pm (Buttercups, Poppy and Oakwood) 

Thursday 14th November Parent consultations 1:30pm-5pm (Buttercups, Poppy, Willow and Oakwood) 

Friday 6th December Flu vaccinations – more details to follow 

Thursday 12th December   2pm KS2 (Year 3, Willow and Oakwood) Christmas Show: performance to 
parents 

 6pm KS2 Christmas Show: performance to parents 

Tuesday 17th December 9am KS1 (Buttercups and Year 2) Nativity Assembly: performance to parents 

Thursday 19th December  9am Christmas Carol Service in Church – all year groups and everyone welcome! 

 Last day of term 

Friday 20th December  School closed for INSET 

Monday 23rd December Christmas holidays begin 

Monday 6th January 2020 Pupils return to school for 1st half of Spring Term 

Tuesday 4th – Friday 7th  
February 2020 

Oakwood Class (Y5/6) Residential Trip to Bowles 

Monday 17th February 2020 Half-term break 

Monday 24th February 2020 Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Spring Term 

Monday 6th April 2020 Easter holidays 

Monday 20th April 2020 Pupils return to school for 1st half of Summer Term 

Friday 8th May 2020 Bank Holiday: 75th Anniversary of VE Day 

Monday 25th May 2020 Half-term break 

Monday 1st June 2020 Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Summer Term 

Friday 17th July 2020 Last day of school year for pupils 

Monday 20th July 2020 School closed for INSET 


